PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
High Voltage Engineering Corporation	09/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans Analytical Group LLC fka EAG Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	810 Kifer Road
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5241569
Patent Number:	5872629
Patent Number:	5589685
Patent Number:	6451616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)752-0597

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 752-8585

Email: cmuyderman@jdtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan M. Patch, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38592

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan M. Patch

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0846

500056591

source=Patent Assignment_v1#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_v1#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment_v1#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment_v1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0847

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of September 2, 2005 (this "Assignment"), is made by High Voltage Engineering Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, ("Assignor"), in favor of EAG Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 8, 2005, by and among Assignee and Assignor, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and patent disclosures of Assignor, including the issued patents identified on Schedule I attached hereto and in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed therein and any reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, substitutions, registrations, confirmations, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all rights to sue for claims and remedies against past, present and future infringements of any or all of the foregoing, and rights for priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee and pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used herein and defined in the Agreement shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement unless separately or otherwise defined herein.
- 2. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Subject Patent Rights and hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed in any and all countries, including, without limitation, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate reasonably with Assignee to enable Assignee to perfect the transfer and assignment of and enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest conveyed herein.
- 4. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Assignment to the contrary, nothing contained in this Assignment shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive, exceed, expand, enlarge or in any way affect the provisions, including warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions, representations, or in general any of the rights and remedies, and any of the obligations and indemnifications of Assignor or Assignee set forth in the Agreement nor shall this Assignment expand or enlarge any remedies under the Agreement including without limitation any limits on

3978180v1

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0848 indemnification specified therein. This Assignment is intended only to effect the transfer of certain property transferred pursuant to the Agreement and shall be governed entirely in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

- 5. This Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the commonwealth of Massachusetts (without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof), except to the extent that the laws of such Commonwealth are superseded by the Bankruptcy Code. For so long as Assignor is subject to the jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court, the parties hereto irrevocably elect as the sole judicial forum for the adjudication of any matters arising under or in connection with this Assignment, and consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of, the Bankruptcy Court, subject to the right of any party to seek withdrawal of the reference with respect to any matter. After Assignor is no longer subject to the jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court, the parties hereto irrevocably elect as the sole judicial forum for the adjudication of any matters arising under or in connection with this Agreement, and consent to the jurisdiction of, the United States District Court for the District of Massachusetts or any Massachusetts state court sitting in Boston, Massachusetts.
- 6. This Assignment shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING **CORPORATION**

Name: Stephen S. Gray Title: Chapter 11 Trustee

Attest:

Name: Marsonnett. Gorman-Eldridge Title: Office Manger

On this 2nd day of September, 2005, before me personally appeared Stephen S. Gray, to me known to be the Chapter 11 Trustee of High Voltage Engineering Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, on whose behalf he executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

My commission expires: may 30.208

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT

REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0850

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Patent	Patent	Appl.	Filed	Inventors	Assignee	Description
No.	Date	No.				
5.241.569	/1993		10/02/1990	Fleming; Ronald Charles Evans Imaging	Charles Evans	Imaging radionuclide analysis
			199	H.	& Associates	apparatus and method
			•		(Redwood City,	
					CA)	
669 628 5	5 872 629 02/16/1999	880942	06/23/1997	06/23/1997 Colvard; Carl	Charles Evans	Charles Evans Analytical depth monitor utilizing
7,0,1,0,0				`	& Associates	differential interferometric analysis
					(Redwood City,	
					CA)	
5.589.685	12/31/1996 451257	451257	05/26/1995	05/26/1995 Jen Wu; Kuang		Matrix enhanced SIMS
				Odom; Robert W.		
6.451.616	6.451.616 09/17/2002 424177	424177	11/19/1999	11/19/1999 Odom; Robert W.		Analysis of molecules bound to
) () () ()				Wu; Kuang Jen		solid surfaces using selective bond
				•		cleavage processes

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0851 3978180v1